Cochlear Baha° Attract

Surgical Instruments/Components for Surgery

Reusable Instruments Requiring Sterilization

The following instruments need to be sterilized. Two sets are needed if more than one surgery is planned,
so that the second surgery can begin as soon as the first one is finished. Then, the first set is re-sterilized

during the second surgery so it can be used for the third surgery.

New Instruments for Baha Attract

93571
94071
93572

93570

Note:

+ Thin hypodermic needles and a clamp (mosquito) are needed for measuring of soft tissue thickness prior to incision.

+ A normal high speed otological drill unit and diamond burrs are needed as back-up in case bone polishing is needed.

Indicator for Baha Attract
Implant magnet template
Bone bed indicator

Soft tissue gauge, 6mm

Existing Baha Instruments Needed for Baha Attract

92146

92142

90381

90469

90944

90943

92143

91116

Baha instrument cassette

Implant inserter

Machine screwdriver Unigrip, 25mm
Screwdriver Unigrip, 95mm
Raspatorium

Dissector

Multi wrench with ISO adapter

Drill indicator for WS-75 and Osscora

Osscora Surgical Set Items Requiring Sterilization

91102

91050

91054

04032600

Sterilisation cassette
Osscora handpiece, 20:1
Osscora motor with cable, 3.5m

Motor protective cover

Osscora main unit is also needed but not sterilized.
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Required Sterile Items — New for Baha Attract

93550 BIM400 Implant magnet

Required Sterile Items — Existing Baha Items Required for Baha Attract

92128 BI300 Implant, 3mm (for back-up)

92129 BI300 Implant, 4mm

93363 Conical guide drill, 3 and 4mm (92139 Guide drill, 3
and 4mm @ 2.3mm if Conical Guide Drill not available)

92140 Widening drill, 3mm with countersink (for back-up)

92141 Widening drill, 4mm with countersink

92136 Cover screw conical (for back-up)
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