Surgical Instruments/Components for Surgery

Reusable Instruments Requiring Sterilization

The following instruments need to be sterilized. Two sets are needed if more than one surgery is planned, so that the second surgery can begin as soon as the first one is finished. Then, the first set is re-sterilized during the second surgery so it can be used for the third surgery.

New Instruments for Baha Attract				
93571	Indicator for Baha Attract	Non-sterile	Reusable	
94071	Implant magnet template	Non-sterile	Reusable	
93572	Bone bed indicator	Non-sterile	Reusable	
93570	Soft tissue gauge, 6mm	Non-sterile	Reusable	

Note:

- Thin hypodermic needles and a clamp (mosquito) are needed for measuring of soft tissue thickness prior to incision.
- A normal high speed otological drill unit and diamond burrs are needed as back-up in case bone polishing is needed.

Existing Baha Instruments Needed for Baha Attract				
92146	Baha instrument cassette	Non-sterile	Reusable	
92142	Implant inserter	Non-sterile	Reusable	
90381	Machine screwdriver Unigrip, 25mm	Non-sterile	Reusable	
90469	Screwdriver Unigrip, 95mm	Non-sterile	Reusable	
90944	Raspatorium	Non-sterile	Reusable	
90943	Dissector	Non-sterile	Reusable	
92143	Multi wrench with ISO adapter	Non-sterile	Reusable	
91116	Drill indicator for WS-75 and Osscora	Non-sterile	Reusable	

Osscora Surgical Set Items Requiring Sterilization				
91102	Sterilisation cassette	Non-sterile	Reusable	
91050	Osscora handpiece, 20:1	Non-sterile	Reusable	
91054	Osscora motor with cable, 3.5m	Non-sterile	Reusable	
04032600	Motor protective cover	Non-sterile	Reusable	

Osscora main unit is also needed but not sterilized.



Required Sterile Items — New for Baha Attract				
93550	BIM400 Implant magnet	Sterile	Single use	
Required Sterile Items — Existing Baha Items Required for Baha Attract				
92128	BI300 Implant, 3mm (for back-up)	Sterile	Single use	
92129	BI300 Implant, 4mm	Sterile	Single use	
93363	Conical guide drill, 3 and 4mm (92139 Guide drill, 3 and 4mm \emptyset 2.3mm if Conical Guide Drill not available)	Sterile	Single use	
92140	Widening drill, 3mm with countersink (for back-up)	Sterile	Single use	
92141	Widening drill, 4mm with countersink	Sterile	Single use	
92136	Cover screw conical (for back-up)	Sterile	Single use	

www.Cochlear.com/US

Cochlear Americas

 13059 East Peakview Avenue

 Centennial, CO 80111 USA

 Telephone:
 1 303 790 9010

 Support:
 1 800 483 3123

Cochlear Canada Inc. 2500-120 Adelaide Street West Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 Canada Telephone: 1 416 972 5082 Fax: 1 416 972 5083

Recycle BUN256 ISS1 DEC13



©Cochlear Limited 2013. All rights reserved. Hear Now And Always and other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of Cochlear Limited or Cochlear Bone Anchored Solutions AB. The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.